 DATASHEET + MANUAL  MAGNETOSTRICTIVE LEVEL METER
3
Intelligence For Excellence
Magnetostrictive Level Meter
DATASHEET + MANUAL
DATASHEET + MANUAL  MAGNETOSTRICTIVE LEVEL METER
4
Contents

 DATASHEET + MANUAL  MAGNETOSTRICTIVE LEVEL METER
7
Model Type Code Description
YC-200 Megnetostrictive fluid level meter
Installation type
A1 Top mounted
A2 Bundled mounted
A3 Top mounted with measuring cylinder
Measurement
type
C1 Liquid level measurement (single signal)
C2 Interface measurement (single signal)
C3 Liquid level + interface measurement (dual signal)
Output signal
E1 4-20 mA DC
E2 4-20 mA DC + HART
E3 RS-485 (only this output mode when multiple signals are used)
Explosion-proof
type
B0 Non explosion-proof
B1 Explosion-proof
B2 Intrinsically safe explosion protection
B3 Dust explosion protection
Probe type
G Rigid lead
R Flexible lead
Probe material
F1 304
F2 316L
F3 PP/PVC
These options are not available for bundled
structures
F4 304 + PTFE
F5 316L + PTFE
F6 Titanium TA2
F7 Hastelloy C (HC276)
F8 MONEL 400/500
Float material
Q1 SS304
These options are not available for bundled
structures
Q2 SS316L
Q3 PP/PVC
Q4 304 + PTFE
Q5 316L + PTFE
Q6 Titanium TA2
Q7 Hastelloy C (HC276)
Q8   MONEL 400/500
Connection type
S Flange: nominal diameter/pressure, sealing surface (such as DN50, PN40 RF surface, the code is
S50/40 RF), note: the material of the flange is the same as the material of the probe
W Chuck (for example, the outside diameter of the chuck is 64, the code is W64)
L   Thread (for example, thread size is 2”, code is LG2)
Measurement
range (mm)
Center distance/side loading, measuring range (tank height)/top loading
Mounting height (tank height plus mounting flange shorting height)
Information code
Product Model
Magnetostrictive Level Meter
DATASHEET + MANUAL  MAGNETOSTRICTIVE LEVEL METER
8
Wiring Guide
Magnetostrictive Level Meter
Wire Connection
1: Signal +   2: Signal -   3:GND
Single Output: 4-20 mA
1: Signal 1+   2: Signal 1-   3: signal 2+ ; 4: signal 2-
Dual Output: Interface/Liquid Level 2 Signal Output
1: 24 VDC+   2: GND   3: A   4: B
RS485 (Modbus) Output
■ The power supply cable must have a shielding layer, which is reliably connected to the inner ground of the liquid meter.
■ The external ground point of the level meter housing must be grounded.